2929
Watts Radiant Custom Tubular manifolds are manufactured
to project specifications. All trunks are made of copper; all
fittings and ball valves are brass. Every manifold is pressure
tested before leaving the factory.
Custom Tubular are sold in pairs. Manifolds are available in
1"–6" ID trunk sizes.
Onix

Other specialty items can be installed, such as zone valves, circuit set-
ters, or full-port ball valves.
How to order Custom Tubular manifolds
Ordering examples:
XX 15 X X XX XXXX
Manifold Trunk Size:
4 = 1" Copper Trunk
5 = 1 1/4" Copper Trunk
6 = 1 1/2" Copper Trunk
7 = 2" Copper Trunk
* call for larger trunk sizes
Barb Size:
2 = 3/8"
3 = 1/2"
4 = 5/8"
5 = 3/4"
Number of Circuits:
01 = 1 circuit
02 = 2 circuits
03 = 3 circuits
etc...   Generally Watts Radiant recommends
a maximum of 15 circuits per
manifold for balancing reasons.
Balancing Options:
Blank = no balancing
BVR = Mini-ball valves on return manifold
BVSR = Mini-ball valves on supply and return manifold
BBSR =  Mini-ball valves on supply manifold, balance
ball valves on return
15 = Designator for Custom Manifolds
Manifold Type:
Blank = Onix
PC = PEX Crimp
PX =  T20 Universal (order fittings separately)
RLP =  RadiantPEX-AL Press (complete with Press sleeve)
RLC =  RadiantPEX-AL Compression
(complete with compression nut and ring)
Standard — no mini ball valves
BVR — pair with ball valves on return
BVSR — pair with ball valves on supply
and return
BBSR — pair with ball valves on supply and
balance ball valves on return
Use the model number diagram below to order custom manifolds.
Several accessories can be installed on your Custom Tubular
Manifolds, including:
• Brass O-ring Unions
• Full-port Brass Trunk Isolation Ball Valves
• Vent-and-Purge Assemblies
•PC156410BVR= 10 branch, 1-1/2" trunk, 5/8" PEX Crimp manifold with mini ball valves on return
•154207BBSR=  7 branch, 1" trunk, 3/8" Onix manifold with mini ball valves on supply and balance
valves on return
These must be treated as separate line items when ordering.
Balancing Valve
Ball Valve
41wattsradiant.com
800-276-2419
For Pricing, Please See Watts Radiant Price Guide.
Manifolds
CustomCut Manifolds are designed for flexibility at the wholesale and the installation level. They come in 4-ft.-long
copper “sticks" to be cut to length in the field — cut off five branches for a 5-branch manifold, seven branches for a
7-branch manifold, and so on. You can stock just a few types and have everything you need.
CustomCuts are made in various styles:
 •   with Brass fittings: Onix, PEX, RadiantPEX-AL Press, RadiantPEX-AL Compression, and T20 Compression.
 •   with 1/2" and 3/4" Copper Stubs, for attaching standard ball valves or Female copper sweat fittings in the field.
 •   with 1/2" Brass Base Branches, for attaching Watts Radiant 1/2" male sweat fittings or Mini Ball Valves in the field.
CustomCuts are made with branches spaced at 3" (16 circuits) or 4" (12 circuits) on center, depending on the type of
manifold. They are available with and without Mini Ball Valves (MBVs). Larger diameter trunks can be ordered as well.
CustomCuts are sold as a single manifold, not in pairs.
CustomCut™ Manifolds
16-branch CustomCut Manifolds, 3/8" Onix Barbs
16-branch CustomCut Manifolds, 1/2" Onix Barbs
16 brass Onix
barbs spaced 3"